GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
Dubai Courts

Dubai Courts Of First Instance

Public Notice

Case no. 11 / 2025 / 4127 – Civil Partial
Considered at Tenth Case Management Office No. 413

Subject of Case A claim to obligate the Defendant to pay an amount

of AED 109,230 (One Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty UAE

Dirhams only), in addition to fees, expenses, attorney fees, and legal

interest at a rate of 5% from the date of filing the case until full payment,

and for the judgment shall be self-executing immediately without bail.

Plaintiff Voloki Mary Lawal

[...]

Address UAE - Sharjah - Al Nahda - Sharjah - Al Nahda Street - PARTER

TOWER Building - Apartment 1504 - 971528543581

Party 1- Aba Zakri Capacity: defendant

Subject of Notice Whereas the plaintiff filed a case against you, the

subject matter of which is a claim to obligate the Defendant to pay an

amount of AED 109,230 (One Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Thirty

UAE Dirhams only), in addition to fees, expenses, attorney fees, and legal

interest at a rate of 5% from the date of filing the case until full payment,

and for the judgment shall be self-executing immediately without bail.

The hearing is scheduled on Thursday, 25/12/2025 at 09:00 a.m.

[...]

cheques enforcement

Heard at Chamber No.: enforcement 19th chamber no. 746
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (008328) issued from Emirates NBD for the value of
(AED 36000), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED 36929.5)
(thirty-six thousand and nine hundred twenty-nine dirham and fifty files)
including fees.
Enforcement seeker : emirates nBd pjSc
His address : Dubai – Nada Al Shiba & His optional address is: Trust
Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa
– Al Hind Tower office 1111 – telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 &

[...]

Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (661424) issued from National Bank of Ras Al-
Khaimah for the value of (AED 24000) and the amount of ( AED
23819.90) is pending for payment as well, to bring up the total
demanded amount of (AED 24,505.4) (Twenty-four thousand five
hundred five dirhams and forty files) including fees.
enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
his address : UAE-Dubai – Deira -Clock Roundabout Dubai Islamic Bank
& His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in
Sharjah- Al Khan Corniche road – Al Qasbaa – Al Hind Tower office 1110

[...]

enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under Nos. (11438120-11438121-11438122-11438123-11438124-
11438125-11438126) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the value of (AED
61380) . To become the total demanded amount of (AED 63362.5)
(Sixty-three thousand three hundred sixty-two dirham and fifty files)
including fees.
enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
his address : Dubai – Deira & His optional address is: Trust Lawyers &
Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan Corniche road – Al
Qasbaa – Al Hind Tower office 1111 – telephone 065505677 Fax

[...]

Enforcement 17th Chamber no. 471
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of returned cheques
under Nos. (000024) issued from Emirates NBD for the value of (AED
25705), and the amount of (AED 24581) is pending for payment, to bring
up the total demanded amount of (AED 25281.5) (twenty-five thousand
and two hundred eighty-one dirham and fifty files) including fees.
enforcement seeker : first abu dhabi Bank pjSc
his address : Dubai – Deira & His optional address is: Trust Lawyers &
Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan Corniche road – Al
Qasbaa – Al Hind Tower office 1111 – telephone 065505677 Fax

[...]

228
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of 3 returned cheques
under Nos. (14356338) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the value of
(AED 106460) and the amount of (AED 44370) is pending for payment,
to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED 45466.5) (forty-five
thousand and four hundred sixty-six dirham and fifty files) including fees.
enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
his address : Dubai – Deira – & His optional address is: Trust Lawyers &
Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan Corniche road – Al
Qasbaa – Al Hind Tower office 1110 – telephone 065505677 Fax